New Provisions of Capital Gains in
Income Tax Act 2025-Analysis
u LIVE WEBINAR
u ORGANISED BY DIRECT TAXES COMMITTEE OF ICAI
u By: CA Pramod S. Shingte, Pune
1
Capital Gains 1961 Act vis-à-vis ITA 2025
Income Tax Act 1961 Income Tax Act 2025 Change and impact

Schedule VII + Schedule II
(includes non-exempt ULIPs).
Codification of FA(No.2) 2024
+ FA 2025. 31.1.2018
grandfathering preserved.
19
Finance (No. 2) Act 2024 CG overhaul: before/after/ITA 2025
Parameter Pre-23.7.2024 Post-23.7.2024 (ITA
1961 amended)
ITA 2025 (Tax Year
2026-27)
Holding period buckets 12m / 24m / 36m
(three)
12m (listed securities)
/ 24m (all else)
12m / 24m (two) — s.
2(101)
STCG STT-paid listed
equity 15% 20% 20% — s. 196
LTCG STT-paid listed
equity threshold ₹1,00,000 ₹1,25,000 ₹1,25,000 — s. 198
LTCG STT-paid listed
equity rate 10% 12.5% 12.5% — s. 198
LTCG general 20% with indexation (+
10% option for listed
securities)
12.5% flat, no
indexation
12.5% — s. 197
LTCG resident ind./HUF
on pre-23.7.2024
land/building
20% with indexation Lower of 12.5% no-
indexation OR 20% with
indexation
s. 197(3)
grandfathering
preserved20
Indexation (s. 48 2nd
proviso)
Available broadly Abolished (except s.
197(3) option)
Available only via s.
72(2) read with s.
197(3)
Specified MFs / MLDs /
unlisted bonds
(23.7.2024+)
20% LTCG with
indexation (for debt MF
pre-1.4.2023)
Always STCG at slab s. 76 — STCG
Buy-back CG in shareholder
hands + s. 115QA
company tax
Deemed dividend at
slab from 1.10.2024
CG for shareholder +
promoter surcharge —
s. 69 (from 1.4.2026)
NR/FII LTCG (ss.
115AB/AC/ACA/AD/E)
10% asymmetric 12.5% aligned Migrated to ss. 207-210
Roll-over exemptions
(ss. 54-54GB)
Various Unchanged (CBDT FAQ
Q10-12)
ss. 82-89; ₹10 cr cap
codified; 54EE and
54GB omitted
21
Analysis of land mark judgements